Mid-Continent Region
Production United States
Marathon
Oil Company
, , r o RO. Box 552
0 o L Midland, Texas 79702
Telephone 915/682-1626
April 26, 1996

1° Proposed Pool 2
Blinebry
1 1 Work Type Code
D
12 Well Type Code
0
13 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
I 5 Ground Level Elevation
3563*
16 Multiple
N
17 Proposed Depth
6800"
18 Formations
Tnhh
19 Contractor
Rnri-Ric
20 Spud Date
4/PR/Qfi
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" * Q-R/R" NA PfifV ?nn r . i rni lat.pr i
R-3/4" * 7" NA 3700' RflO NA
6-1/R" 4 -1 /? " 11 fi fiRf)fV 41 n 3000'
* Ex i s t i ng Casino
Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
See attached sheet.
Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Date Unless Drilling Underway
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge-aflibelief. OILX^NSERVATIO^IVISKfN
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge-aflibelief.
Approved by: \ J ^ ^ ^ X ^ ^
Printed name: R i c k G a d d i s
Title: 1/ y /
PI STRICT 1 £L-r' r£\/ic:r,D
Title: Advanced Production Engineer Approval Date^pp" ~ " J ' ^ ' g f ' ^ p ^ l o n t ^ ™
Date: Phone:
3/28/96 (505) 393-7106
Conditions of Approval:
Attached \~\
Hansen State Well No. 3
NMOCD Form C-101
Section 22, Page 2
1. MLRUPU. POOH with rods and tubing. Fish packer at 3875'. RDMOPU.
2. MLRU Rod-Ric drilling rig.
3. NU BOPE and test.
4. RLH and spot LCM pill across Grayburg openhole: 3700-3887'.
5. Establish circulation and drill 6-1/8" hole from 3887' to ±6800'.
6. Run openhole logs.
7. Run 4-1/2", 11.6 lb/ft, K-55, LT&C casing from surface to TD. Cement casing with 410 sxs.
Estimated cement top to be at 3000' from surface.
8. RD Rod-Ric drilling rig.
9. MLRUCU. RJH w/bit and casing scraper. Circulate hole. POOH.
10. Run GR-CBL-CCL. Perforate Tubb formation at ±6370' to 6630'. Perforations will be picked from
open hole logs.
11. Acidize Tubb perforations for breakdown and sand fracture stimulate Tubb perforations.
12. Cleanout any fill and RLH with production tubing and packer.
13. RDMO CU.
14. Open well to sales.
4-29-1996 8:08AM FROM MOC MID OPS/DRLG 6878337 P.1
Mid-Continent Region
Production United States
M a r a t h o n PO. BOX 552
l B f r S ) n i l f ^ m n a m , Midiand, Texas 79702
U l l C o m p a n y Telephone 915/682-1626
PANAFAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
SEND THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:
NAME mi^n-ef. gra&Heiz.
COMPANY NAME A^/Ylc^Ch
LOCATION
PANAFAX NUMBER:
FROM:
MAMK WiVLTlSZ. r3u__>-3£- EXT..